
HR Contacts
Name Last Name Position Phone Email
Human Resources 

& Operational 

Excellence

Lisa   Taylor-Jones Director of Human Resources 402-471-8946 lisa.taylor-Jones@nebraska.gov

Judy Hudgins Administrative Assistant I to Director of Human Resources 402-471-6605 judy.hudgins@nebraska.gov

Vicki Borden Deputy Director of Business Partners 402-471-9294 vicki.borden@nebraska.gov

Johnny Saul Deputy Director of Shared Services 402-471-9186 johnny.saul@nebraska.gov

Sharon Kruse Capacity Planning & Workforce Planning 402-326-3941 Sharon.Kruse@nebraska.gov

Linsey Sousek Operations Consulting Administrator 402-326-1281 linsey.sousek@nebraska.gov

Shared Services

Johnny Saul Deputy Director of Shared Services 402-471-9186 johnny.saul@nebraska.gov

Kaitlyn Betz Talent Acquisiition Manager (Recruiting) 402-471-7640 kaitlyn.betz@nebraska.gov

Robin Nolte Total Rewards Manager (Payroll) 402-471-9531 robin.nolte@nebraska.gov

Casey Putney Learning & Development Manager (Training) 402-595-2854 casey.putney@nebraska.gov
Human Resources 

Business Partners

Vicki Borden Deputy Director of Business Partners 402-471-9294 vicki.borden@nebraska.gov

Peggy Calvin Human Resources Business Partner/Children and Family Services 308-221-6972 peggy.calvin@nebraska.gov

Windel Davis Human Resources Business Partner/Veterans' Homes 402-591-4941 windel.davis@nebraska.gov

Lisa   Holz Human Resources Business Partner/Operations,  Public Health 402-471-9235 lisa.holz@nebraska.gov

Scott Rasmussen Human Resources Business Partner/Behavioral Health 402-479-5537 scott.rasmussen@nebraska.gov

Karey Roberts Human Resources Business Partner/Developmental Disabilities 402-223-7531 karey.roberts@nebraska.gov

Patty Runge Human Resources Business Partner/Medicaid and Long-Term Care 420-471-7536 patty.runge@nebraska.gov

Operational 

Excellence

Linsey Sousek Operations Consulting Administrator 402-326-1281 linsey.sousek@nebraska.gov

Katie Maschmann Operations Consultant 402-471-2205 katie.maschmann@nebraska.gov

Jesse Cushman Operations Consultant 402-890-8961 jesse.cushman@nebraska.gov

Seth Fager Operations Consultant 402-560-7213 seth.fager@nebraska.gov
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